BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

Application of Socket Telecom, LLC for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier

File No. TA-2021-0224

Socket Telecom, LLC's Response in Support of Staff's Motion to Authorize MoUSF Support

COMES NOW Socket Telecom, LLC ("Socket") and pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-2.080 states

that it appreciates and supports Staff's Motion to Authorize MoUSF Support filed herein On May

24, 2021.

WHEREFORE, Socket prays the Commission to grant Staff's Motion to Authorize MoUSF Support.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Carl J. Lumley Carl J. Lumley, #32869 Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O'Keefe, P.C. 130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 St. Louis, Missouri 63105 (314) 725-8788 (314) 725-8789 (FAX) clumley@chgolaw.com

Attorneys for Socket Telecom, LLC

<u>Certificate of Service</u>

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this document was emailed to the parties listed below on this 28th day of May, 2021.

/s/ Carl J. Lumley_____

General Counsel Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 gencounsel@psc.mo.gov

Office of Public Counsel P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov